2/9/26, 8:36 AM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT.UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ST KABIR HIGH SCHOOL

430555

11622

ST KABIR HIGH SCHOOL B/H. H.L. COLLEGE OF
COMMERCE, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD
-380009 GUJARAT

MS PRAVEENA GAUR

M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D

11622@chseshiksha.in

9328913640

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Affiliation.pdf

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/societies-trust-
company-registration-renewal-certificate-nav/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/no-objection-
certificate-noc-nav/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/recognition-
certificate-under-rte-act-2009-nav/

1/6


mailto:11622@cbseshiksha.in

2/9/26, 8:36 AM

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/https-
stkabirnavrangpura-com-wp-content-uploads-2023-
06-building-safety-certificate-stkabir-highschool-
pdf/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/valid-fire-safety-
certificate-issued-by-the-competent-authority-nav/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/the-deo-certificate-
nav/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/water-health-and-
sanitation-certificate-nav/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/fee-structure-of-
the-school-nav/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/annual-academic-
calender-nav-2/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/list-of-school-
management-committee-smc-nav-2/

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/list-of-parents-
teachers-association-pta-members-nav/

2/6



2/9/26, 8:36 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/last-three-year-
result-of-the-board-examination-as-per-
applicablility-nav/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MS PRAVEENA GAUR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53 s
PGT 0 0
TGT 19 https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/tgt/
PRT 17 https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/prt/
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. ADITI CHOWDHARY
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MS DHRUTI THAKKAR
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XIl

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/6



2/9/26, 8:36 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 2016.15
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 30 & 51
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 38&65

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/hLGCn2Sj8uM
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 NEHA SHARMA TGT M.COM, PGDFM, B.ED
2 STELLA DECOSTA PRT BA, B.Ed
3 Bhavika Tadvi TGT Msc, B.Ed
4 Ritu Sharma TGT MA,B.ED
5 Mitali Dutta TGT MA, B.ED
6 Devangini Zala TGT Msc, B.Ed
7 Jinal Virani PRT BA, B.Ed
8 Urmi Pandya TGT MA,B.ED
9 Rupal Kikani PRT BSc B.ED
10 Shilpi Bala PRT BSc B.ED
11 Payashwini Thaker PRT MSc , BEd

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/6



2/9/26, 8:36 AM

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Shalu Bahl

Parveen Gupta
BHASWATI SEN
SONAL PANDYA
SHREYAL TRIVEDI
KAVITA SHARMA
Reshma Soni

Heena Chauhan
PRAVEENA GAUR
Vaibhavi Shah
Darshana Shukla
Yogita Sharma

Anjali Balasubramaniam
KHYATI TRIVEDI
Deepa hiranandani
NIMISHA NAYAK
NAMITA SARASWAT
NISHA CONTRACTOR
SEEMA ISRANI
SHILPA JAIN

CELESTINAAGNEL
FERNANDES

MEGHA JAIMIN GUPTA
Ankita shah
Sneha Maria kuruvilla

Ishwani Patel

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

BA, D.ELED
B.AB.ED

M.A, B.ED
M.A,B.ED
M.Sc,B.ED
B.A,M.ED

Bcom

Bcom

Ph.D.

B.SC.

B.A,B.ED
M.Sc,BED

P.G. FASHION DESIGN
DIP.COMM.ART
M.Sc B.Ed
B.Com.

B.SC.

BA
M.COM,B.ED
BA,BPED

B.COM,B.ED

M.SC, B.Ed
BA, B.Ed
MSc , BEd
Bsc in yoga

5/6



2/9/26, 8:36 AM

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Nirali Zaveri
BARKHA SAXENA
Palak arora

NAINA RATHOD
Gunjan Patel

Netri Sheth

Madhuri Ranpara
Preetikumari Pandey
DHRUTI THAKKER
DIMPLE SHAH
KINJAL SHAH
SEJAL SHAH
ANJALI PANDE
ADITI CHOWDHARY
NILANGI TRIVEDI

TANVI BHATT

MEENAXI GHUMALIYA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

NTT

NTT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PET

M.B.A. (FINAANCE), B.ED
BCOM B.ED

M.A, B.ed

B.SC, B.Ed

M.COM, MTT

M.COM , MTT

M.COM, MTT

B.tech computer Science, B.ed
M.com B.Ed

B.com

B.COM ,MTT

BA, MTT

Bsc (Computer), MBA (HR)
Msc. Clinical psychology
Msc. (Forensic science), B.ed
Bsc. (Microbiology)

MPED

6/6



