

APPENDIX -IX**MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE****A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST KABIR HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430555
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11622
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST KABIR HIGH SCHOOL B/H. H.L. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD -380009 GUJARAT
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MS PRAVEENA GAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	11622@cbsebiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9328913640

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stkbirnavrangpura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stkbirnavrangpura.com/societies-trust-company-registration-renewal-certificate-nav/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stkbirnavrangpura.com/no-objection-certificate-noc-nav/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stkbirnavrangpura.com/recognition-certificate-under-rte-act-2009-nav/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/https-stkabirnavrangpura-com-wp-content-uploads-2023-06-building-safety-certificate-stkabir-highschool-pdf/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/valid-fire-safety-certificate-issued-by-the-competent-authority-nav/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/the-deo-certificate-nav/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/water-health-and-sanitation-certificate-nav/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/fee-structure-of-the-school-nav/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/annual-academic-calender-nav-2/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/list-of-school-management-committee-smc-nav-2/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/list-of-parents-teachers-association-pta-members-nav/

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/last-three-year-result-of-the-board-examination-as-per-applicability-nav/
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	MS PRAVEENA GAUR	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53	-----
	PGT	0	0
	TGT	19	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/tgt/
	PRT	17	https://stkabirnavrangpura.com/prt/
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. ADITI CHOWDHARY	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS DHRUTI THAKKAR	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	2016.15
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/hLGCn2Sj8uM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NEHA SHARMA	TGT	M.COM, PGDFM, B.ED
2	STELLA DECOSTA	PRT	BA, B.Ed
3	Bhavika Tadvi	TGT	Msc, B.Ed
4	Ritu Sharma	TGT	MA,B.ED
5	Mitali Dutta	TGT	MA, B.ED
6	Devangini Zala	TGT	Msc, B.Ed
7	Jinal Virani	PRT	BA, B.Ed
8	Urmi Pandya	TGT	MA,B.ED
9	Rupal Kikani	PRT	BSc B.ED
10	Shilpi Bala	PRT	BSc B.ED
11	Payashwini Thaker	PRT	MSc , BEd

12	Shalu Bahl	PRT	BA, D.ELED
13	Parveen Gupta	TGT	B.A B.ED
14	BHASWATI SEN	TGT	M.A, B.ED
15	SONAL PANDYA	TGT	M.A,B.ED
16	SHREYAL TRIVEDI	TGT	M.Sc,B.ED
17	KAVITA SHARMA	TGT	B.A,M.ED
18	Reshma Soni	PRT	Bcom
19	Heena Chauhan	OTHER	Bcom
20	PRAVEENA GAUR	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D.
21	Vaibhavi Shah	OTHER	B.SC.
22	Darshana Shukla	TGT	B.A,B.ED
23	Yogita Sharma	TGT	M.Sc,BED
24	Anjali Balasubramaniam	OTHER	P.G. FASHION DESIGN
25	KHYATI TRIVEDI	TGT	DIP.COMM.ART
26	Deepa hiranandani	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc B.Ed
27	NIMISHA NAYAK	OTHER	B.Com.
28	NAMITA SARASWAT	OTHER	B.SC.
29	NISHA CONTRACTOR	OTHER	BA
30	SEEMA ISRANI	TGT	M.COM,B.ED
31	SHILPA JAIN	PET	BA,BPED
32	CELESTINA AGNEL FERNANDES	PRT	B.COM,B.ED
33	MEGHA JAIMIN GUPTA	PRT	M.SC, B.Ed
34	Ankita shah	PRT	BA, B.Ed
35	Sneha Maria kuruvilla	TGT	MSc , BEd
36	Ishwani Patel	PTI	Bsc in yoga

37	Nirali Zaveri	TGT	M.B.A. (FINAANCE), B.ED
38	BARKHA SAXENA	PRT	BCOM B.ED
39	Palak arora	PRT	M.A, B.ed
40	NAINA RATHOD	PRT	B.SC, B.Ed
41	Gunjan Patel	NTT	M.COM, MTT
42	Netri Sheth	NTT	M.COM , MTT
43	Madhuri Ranpara	NTT	M.COM, MTT
44	Preetikumari Pandey	PRT	B.tech computer Science, B.ed
45	DHRUTI THAKKER	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.com B.Ed
46	DIMPLE SHAH	OTHER	B.com
47	KINJAL SHAH	NTT	B.COM ,MTT
48	SEJAL SHAH	NTT	BA, MTT
49	ANJALI PANDE	PRT	Bsc (Computer), MBA (HR)
50	ADITI CHOWDHARY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Msc. Clinical psychology
51	NILANGI TRIVEDI	TGT	Msc. (Forensic science), B.ed
52	TANVI BHATT	PRT	Bsc. (Microbiology)
53	MEENAXI GHUMALIYA	PET	MPED